
OPEN TOSS & CATCH

Place Handler Dog TC1 TC2 TCTotal

1 Kirby McIlveen Sora 17 10 27

2 Jeff Hill Bonbon 14 8 22

3 Elizabeth Baez Maya 10 7 17

4 Brad Denney Maya 9 8 17

5 Jeff Hill Muse 16 0 16

6 Kirby McIlveen Volt 9 7 16

7 Eva Gutierrez Zunika 8 8 16

8 Kirby McIlveen Torch 13 13

9 Kirby McIlveen Flare 8 5 13

10 Al Erikson Fred 8 4 12

11 Jeff Hill Punky 7 7

12 Paul Selstad Kiah 6 6

12 Ryan Hall Nico 6 6

14 Robert Gutierrez Păo 5 5

15 Al Erikson Dexter 4 4

15 Ryan Hall Kimi 4 4

17 Cheryl Kamikubo Disney 2 2

17 Cheryl Kamikubo Capri 2 2

17 Alan Thibodo Sunny 2 2

17 Jason Hall Astro 2 2

17 Alan Kamikubo Disney 2 2

22 Jennfier Hill Slayte 1 1

22 Robert Gutierrez Lanakila 1 1

24 Alan Kamikubo Capri 0 0

24 Ryan Hall Emma 0 0
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OPEN COMBINED

Place Handler Dog FS1 TC1 FS2 Total

1 Kirby McIlveen Sora 37 17 38.3 167.6

2 Jeff Hill Zin 36.6 18 36.9 165

3 Jeff Hill Muse 36.4 16 36.3 161.4

4 Brad Denney Maya 36.1 9 35.8 152.8

5 Kirby McIlveen Torch 36.1 13 33.4 152

6 Jeff Hill Bonbon 34.3 14 34.3 151.2

7 Elizabeth Baez Maya 33.7 10 35.7 148.8

8 Paul Selstad Kiah 34.9 6 34.1 144

9 Jeff Hill Punky 35 7 31.1 139.2

10 Kirby McIlveen Volt 31.4 9 29.4 130.6

11 Al Erikson Fred 29.5 8 67

12 Al Erikson Dexter 29.8 4 63.6

13 Eva Gutierrez Zunika 26.7 8 61.4

14 Brad Denney Inka 24.2 48.4

INTERMEDIATE TOSS & CATCH

Place Handler Dog TC1 TC2 TCTotal

1 Daniellle Hall Astro 10 4 14

2 David P van der giessen Jinx 8 3 11

3 David Gilmore NBM Frank 5 6 11

4 Tuesday Mahdavi Rocket 5 4 9

5 Geene Burgess Echo 4 2 6

5 Julia Wurster Honey 4 2 6

7 Amy Vandenberg Fix 3 1 4

8 Ursula Kinley Patché 2 1 3

8 Robin Northam Sunny 1 2 3

8 Robin Northam Bolt 2 1 3

11 Jim Ellis Squirrel 0 0 0

Open Combined



INTERMEDIATE FREESTYLE

Place Handler Dog CR D I S C 

1 Danielle Hall Astro 86 7 7.5 8.3 7.5

3 Tuesday Mahdavi Rocket 61 7 8.5 5.5 6.5

5 Jim Ellis Donut 75 6.6 7 7 6.6

2 Amy Vandenberg Fix 79 6.5 7.2 7.1 7

4 Pat Erikson Abby 67 6 7.3 7 7

7 Julia Wurster Honey 76 7 6 6.5 6.5

6 Ursula Kinley Gator 69 6.8 6.9 6.5 6

8 Geene Burgess Echo 58 5 5.5 5.5 5.5

9 Shannon Casci Kimi 38 5 5 5 5

10 Pam Lucado Bamboo 30 2 2.5 3 2.5

Novice

Place Handler Dog TC1 TC2 TCTotal

1 Christian Hunter Billie Jean 9 6 15

2 Jeff Vandenberg Fix 5 2 7

3 Haley Berman Tully 3 3 6



FS1 FS1+ TC FSTotal

30.3 30.3 4 64.6

27.5 27.5 5 60

27.2 27.2 5 59.4

27.8 27.8 3 58.6

27.3 27.3 4 58.6

26 26 4 56

26.2 26.2 2 54.4

21.5 21.5 4 47

20 20 3 43

10 10 0 20


